506379522 12/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6426278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PMBS, LLC	01/28/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROGRESSIVE STERILIZATION, LLC	
Street Address:	5419 DELETTE AVE S	
City:	ST. PETERSBURG	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33707	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17108963	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-242-4210

Email: PATENT@LBHIP.COM

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRGR-N-Z001.07-US (2/2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SANJAY S. BAGADE	
SIGNATURE: /Sanjay S. Bagade/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=PRGRNZ00107_20201201 assignment_2#page1.tif source=PRGRNZ00107_20201201 assignment_2#page2.tif source=PRGRNZ00107_20201201 assignment_2#page3.tif

PATENT 506379522 REEL: 054509 FRAME: 0645

Attorney Docket No.: PMBSXZ00100

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by PMBS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), having its principle place of business at 5419 Delette Ave S, St. Petersburg, FL 33707, US, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor are, individually or in combination, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements set forth in applications for Letters Patent of the United States, United States of America patents, United States of America provisional patent applications, PCT applications and all foreign applications for which the application numbers, filing dates, titles and attorney docket numbers, respectively are detailed in the attached APPENDIX A.

WHEREAS, PROGRESSIVE STERILIZATION, LLC, a, limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of New Jersey and having its principal place of business at 5419 Delette Ave S, St. Petersburg, FL 33707, US (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by assignor, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any

Attorney Docket No.: PMBSXZ00100

reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Such cost and expense shall include, but is not limited to, lost normal compensation of the respective assignor.

THIS Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signature on behalf of Assignor:

January 28, 2020	LAL CARA
Date	PMBS, LVC Print Name: Michele Mauzevall
	Title: CEO

Signature on behalf of Assignee:

January 28, 2020	- C/J4/14/20
Date	PROGRESSIVE STERILIZATION, LLC
	Print Name: Milele Mauzerall
	Title: Managing Member

APPENDIX A

LBH Reference #	Title	Serial#	Filed Date	Patent #	Issue Date
PMBS-N-S001.00-US	CONTAINMENT DEVICE AND TRANSPORT SYSTEM FOR REUSABLE MEDICAL DEVICE STERILIZATION, STORAGE, AND TRANSPORT		07-Apr-2015		
PMBS-N-S001.00-WO	REUSABLE MEDICAL DEVICE STERILIZATION, STORAGE, AND TRANSPORT	PCT/US2015/024633	07-Apr-2015		
PMBS-N-Z001.00-AU	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	2015241496	10-Mar-2015		
PMBS-N-Z001.00-BR	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	BR 11 2016 020874 9	10-Mar-2015		
PMBS-N-Z001.00-CA	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	2,960,460	10-Mar-2015		
PMBS-N-Z001.00-CN	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	2015800245730	10-Mar-2015		
PMBS-N-Z001,00-EP	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	15773883.2	10-Mar-2015		
PMBS-N-2001,00-HK	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	17108347.4	10-Mar-2015		
PMBS-N-Z001.00-JP	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	2016-575606	10-Mar-2015	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
PMBS-N-Z001.00-KR	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	10-2016-7027988	10-Mar-2015	DOWN WHITE HIS BERTHAM HARMAN AND A GARAGE	
PMBS-N-Z001.00-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	14/644,094	10-Mar-2015	9,808,545	07-Nov-2017
PMBS-N-Z001.00-VVO	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	PCT/US2015/019771	10-Mar-2015		
PMBS-N-Z001.00-ZA	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	2016/06392	10-Mar-2015		
PMBS-N-Z001.01-US	AUTOCLAVE STERILIZATION CABINET	14/861,620	22-Sep-2015	9,439,992	13-Sep-2016
PMBS-N-Z001.02-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	15/369,713	05-Dec-2016	9,833,524	05-Dec-2017
PMBS-N-Z001.04-US	AUTOCLAVE STERILIZATION CABINET	15/233,384	10-Aug-2016	9,724,439	08-Aug-2017
PMBS-N-Z001.05-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	15/716,329	26-Sep-2017	10,166,305	01-Jan-2019
PMBS-N-Z001.06-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	16/119,753	31-Aug-2018		
PMBS-N-Z004.00-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	15/663;230	28-Jul-2017	10,086,100	02-Oct-2018
PMBS-N-Z004.00-V//O	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	PCT/US2018/044421	30-Jul-2018		
PM8S-N-Z004.01-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	16/119,726	31-Aug-2018	10,413,628	17-Sep-2019
PMBS-N-Z004.02-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	16/519,600	23-Jul-2019		
PMBS-N-Z005.00-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	16/442,234	14-Jun-2019		
PMBS-N-Z005.00-WO	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	PCT/US2019/038753	24-Jun-2019		
PMBS-P-8001.00-US	CONTAINMENT DEVICE AND TRANSPORT SYSTEM FOR REUSABLE MEDICAL DEVICE STERILIZATION STORAGE, AND TRANSPORT	61/976,458	07-Apr-2014		
PMBS-P-Z001.00-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	61/950,502	10-Mar-2014		SERVICE SERVIC
PMBS-F-Z002,00-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	62/053,338	22-Sep-2014		
PMBS-P-Z005.00-US	MOBILE STERILIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	62/689,206	24-Jun-2018		

PATENT REEL: 054509 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 12/01/2020